

090081600009

UNOFFICIAL CC

Prepared by:

Pierce & Associates, P.C. 1 N. Dearborn Street, Suite 1300 Chicago, IL 60602

Return to and Tax Bill to: Sarah Macias 4646 W. Grace Chicago, IL 60641

Doc#: 0931426311 Fee: \$44.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/10/2009 01:38 PM Pg: 1 of 5

Statutory (ILLINOIS) WARRANTY DEED

Attorneys' Title Guaranty Fund, Inc. 1 S. Wacker Rd., STE 2400 Chicago, IL 60606-4650 Attn:Search Department

0931426311D Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MAIL TO:

Sarah Mayas HOHO W. Escale Chicago I. 6000H SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED (CORP. TO INDIVIDUAL) ILLINOIS

Wells Farge Bank, N.A. as Trustee Under Pooling and Sevicing Agreement dated as of February 1, 2006 Securitized Asset Back Receivables LLC Trust 2006-FR1 Mortgage Pass-Trough Certificates, Series 2006-FR1, a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of ________ and duly authorized to transact business in the State of ILLINOIS, party of the first part, and Sarah Macias, party of the second part. WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 (Ten dollars and no/100s) in hand paid by the party of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to authority of the Board of Directors of sail corporation, by these presents does REMISE, RELEASE, ALIEN AND CONVEY unto the party of the second part, and to their heirs and assigns, FOREVER, all the following described real estate, situated in the County of Cook and the State of Illinois known and described as follows, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

SUBJECT TO ANY AND ALL COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND ANY OTHER MATTERS OF RECORD.

Together with all and singular the hereditament and appurtenances thereunder belonging, or in otherwise appertaining, and the reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditament and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the part of the second part, their heirs and assigns forever.

The Grantor promises or covenants to defend title to the property from and against all lawful claims and demands of all persons claiming by, through or under Grantor and none other.

PERMANENT REAL ESTATE INDEX NUMBER(S): 13-22-108-018-0000 PROPERTY ADDRESS(ES):

4646 W. Grace Street, Chicago, IL, 60641

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused by its Attorney in Fact, the day and year first above written.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PLACE CORPORATE (
	Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as Trustee Under Pooling
	and Sevicing Agreement dated as of February 1,
	2006 Securitized Asset Back Receivables LLC
CTATE OF ILLIABOIC	Trust 2006-FR1 Mortgage Pass-Through
STATE OF ILLINOIS 5 REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX	Certificates, Series 2006-FRA
TRANSFER TAX YEAR ESTATE TRANSFER TAX OO 148.50	$\bigcap \mathcal{V}$
STATE TAX NW9.09 00 148.50	
E 0014850	
	By: Barclays Capital Real Estate, Inc., a
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE FP32652	Delaware Corporation, dba HomEq Servicing
	as Attorney in Fact
SEAL HERE	Noriko Colston Assist. Secretary
	MALIKA AAIA SAMA AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
STATE OF	
) SS	
COUNTY OF	
I, , a notary p	ublic in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY hat	, personally
	Estate, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, dba
	Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as Trustee Under
	of February 1, 2006 Securitized Asset Back
——————————————————————————————————————	e Pass 7 rough Certificates, Series 2006-FR1,
	me person whose name is subscribed to the
	his day in person and severally acknowledged
	d delivered the said instrument their free and
	act and deed for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.	act and deed for the usys and purposes therein
Set 101till.	
GIVEN under my hand and official seal this	day of . 2009.
Of VEN under my hand and official seaf this	day of, 2007.
•	NOTARY PUBLIC
Mar a a manaisai an a cominant	NOTART PUBLIC
My commission expires:	
TILL I A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	A COCCIATED D.C.
This Instrument was prepared by PIERCE &	
14930 S. Cicero, Suite 3A,Oak Forest, I	L 60452
BY: Justin Domingo	
	0.70
PLEASE SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILI	.8 10:
Sarah Macias	
410460 W. Grace St	CITY OF CHARLE
Chicago IC 60041	CITY OF CHICAGO TREAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX
COOK COLINER	
COOK COUNTY REAL ESTATE TRANSPER TAX	MDV8.09 01559.25
in Indianter lax	A 01559.25
MW9.09 8 0007.05	BEAL ESTATE TRANSPORT
MW9.09 0007425	DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE FP326650
3 110	
8 REVENUE STAMP FP326665	

0931426311D Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of California }
County of Sacramento } ss.

On September 28, 2009, before me, Eric S. Wood, Notary Public, personally appeared Noriko Colston who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and expicial seal.

Notary signature

Eric S. Wood

ERIC S. WOOD
COMM. #1837050
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
SACRAMENTO CO.
EXP. FEB 16, 2013

0931426311D Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LOT 39 IN ELOCK 10 IN GROSS'S MILWAUKEE AVENUE ADDITION TO CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as 4645 V. Grace Street, Chicago, IL 60641

Grace Cook Collings Clark's Office